particular meeting, training, or event actually lasts. Individual unit members must be 
specifically assigned and approved for compensation to qualify for additional monies as 
per this paragraph. No adjunct faculty member can be compensated more than one 
thousand fifty dollars ($1,050) for extra duty assignments in any fiscal year. However, 
each year, on an exception basis, the President may approve up to five (5) adjunct 
faculty members to be compensated up to one-thousand three hundred forty-tow 
dollars ($1,342) for College work for which a specific adjunct faculty member's 
participation is deemed necessary. No single adjunct faculty member can receive more 
than one exception per year. 

The College will budget fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000) which will be available to those 
adjuncts participating on committees affiliated with Shared Governance or other College 
committees as required by the Administration, subject to the established procedures.  

For Shared Governance: Any exceptions to the individual limits in this article must be pre-